City of Baker School Board
BOARD MEETING

BAKER SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE
Board Room, 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive
May 7, 2013
6:00 p.m.

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Silent Meditation

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome of Visitors

Approval of Agenda (Action)

Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of April 23, 2013 (Action)

LTS

Recognition of City of Baker School System “Support Employees of the Year,” “Teachers of the

Year” and “Principal of the Year”
Superintendent’s Personnel Actions (Action)

Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Baton Rouge Community College for Dual
Enroliment (Action)

Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Baton Rouge Community College for Training
for Individuals Interested in Pursuing a Career in Construction with Emphasis on Welding,
Pipefitting and any Other Construction Training (Action)

Approval of 12-Month Employees’ Summer Schedule (Four-Day/Ten-Hour Work Week): (Action)

¢ Begin -- Monday, May 27, 2013
e End -- Friday, August 2, 2013

Announcements:

a. Superintendent’s Remarks
b. Date of Next Meeting -- June 18, 2013

Adjournment (Action)



